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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 41

 10,193 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,504 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,504 

 6,560 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,962 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 473 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 228 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 3 IRA SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN L ADVOCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT UNDERDUNK TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,242 

Unrecorded  262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 42

 12,780 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 228 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 162 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,170 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,170 

 11,607 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 855 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 180 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 124 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAKAL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER R SEYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT UNDERDUNK TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,790 

Unrecorded  380 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 43

 14,892 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 169 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,287 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,287 

 14,348 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 464 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 138 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 155 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA H. VIRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,121 

Unrecorded  166 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 44

 16,947 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 179 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 203 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,330 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,330 

 14,240 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,853 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 454 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 345 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRA DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STOUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAITLYN BRAZILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ASHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 44

 1 YOCHEVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,947 

Unrecorded  383 

Assembly District 45

 6,453 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,657 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,657 

 2,817 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,914 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 418 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 184 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,347 

Unrecorded  310 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 46

 10,283 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 325 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 94 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,702 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,702 

 5,700 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,892 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 632 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 262 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 HERRETTA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACKIE JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINLIN CHEN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,509 

Unrecorded  193 

Assembly District 47

 6,041 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 183 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,279 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,279 

 3,169 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,471 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 342 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 195 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ASSATTA SKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,183 

Unrecorded  96 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 48

 6,289 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,444 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,444 

 2,131 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,678 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 674 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 131 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARREN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANE BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZKEL ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMES WILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEOUS FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENHOLD (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI HERTZ KESREIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELER KNOBLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRUN (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 48

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,671 

Unrecorded  773 

Assembly District 49

 5,004 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 125 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 32 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,162 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,162 

 2,683 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,937 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 300 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 155 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA SMOLYAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,080 

Unrecorded  82 

Page 9 of 26



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 50

 10,373 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,617 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,617 

 9,229 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 794 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 147 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 264 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,458 

Unrecorded  159 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 51

 9,020 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,212 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,212 

 7,572 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,037 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 164 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 209 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TESEDA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE FARRAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUE PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,005 

Unrecorded  207 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 52

 25,221 PUBLIC COUNTER

 19 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 298 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 335 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,873 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,873 

 23,333 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,253 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 261 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 677 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WIENSCHENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIKNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT DOSWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL RIVA SCHOTT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN INWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BRUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PAWESOME (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MART VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 52

 2 OLIVER W. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,591 

Unrecorded  282 

Assembly District 53

 10,595 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 76 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 154 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,825 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,825 

 9,776 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 477 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 90 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 177 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLA CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY SHARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,537 

Unrecorded  288 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 54

 7,922 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 84 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,104 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,104 

 7,382 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 389 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 78 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 80 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,938 

Unrecorded  166 

Assembly District 55

 10,242 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 156 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,533 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,533 

 10,075 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 194 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 56 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 66 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,400 

Unrecorded  133 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 56

 14,872 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 180 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 221 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,273 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,273 

 14,685 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 196 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 73 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 131 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTEL GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFY IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KUBAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCLESTIN PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE N. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRU MEHZER-COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HASLETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,109 

Unrecorded  164 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 57

 21,714 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 305 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 312 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,333 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,333 

 21,344 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 333 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 75 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 316 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KELLY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALYOU III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELYN MALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 2 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIFZ GIANSANITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMONN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PATRICE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA DANVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GAEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSUN TRUFFATORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD AGCAUN (WRITE-IN)

 3 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,111 

Unrecorded  222 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 58

 12,120 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 293 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,488 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,488 

 11,921 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 259 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 57 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 72 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LAFONTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIE KARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,324 

Unrecorded  164 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 59

 12,394 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 201 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 87 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  12,684 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  12,684 

 9,329 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,594 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 473 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 125 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AVIVA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P.REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST NASPREDDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,542 

Unrecorded  142 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Assembly District 60

 11,110 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 165 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 72 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,347 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,347 

 10,815 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 261 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 57 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 50 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,194 

Unrecorded  153 

Assembly District 64

 3,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,478 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,478 

 2,060 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,043 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 219 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 105 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA K REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,434 

Unrecorded  44 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 237,852 PUBLIC COUNTER

 26 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,807 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,617 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  244,302 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  244,302 

 200,776 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (DEMOCRATIC)

 28,856 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (REPUBLICAN)

 5,361 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,051 DEVIN BALKIND (LIBERTARIAN)

 1 AARON TYK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM KELA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM AGATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADINA SASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADITI SEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PELLITTERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA DUMONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA KELLY BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSON BEHA (WRITE-IN)

 2 AMY PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASSATTA SKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARREN TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN BARBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LERNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SCHEIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 BENJAMIN YEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE MAC (WRITE-IN)

 2 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE KERSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANE BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN GULOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN STOUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 CAITLYN BRAZILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL GALYOU III (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS BELTRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELYN MALALIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATALINA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA BAUMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASKEL ERNSTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAZKEL ZITRONENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER NEFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER P.REIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN STEELE (WRITE-IN)

 4 COREY JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY ROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLA CASTALDI MICCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIFZ GIANSANITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BIJUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID E LUKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID EISENBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KALLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAWN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH LORBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS SERDIOUK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DESMONN JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDWARD GORELIK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLYN CANFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY ASHTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC WIENSCHENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIN PATRICE ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST NASPREDDO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 ESTHER GANZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER JRADEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER SEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ETHAN MULLIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE DEBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA S. SHAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO MATEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FOGARTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANKLIN ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENE RUSSIKNOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GITTEL GLUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA STEINAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRANT DOSWIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GREGORY WILLIAM COOPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TESEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HADAKAL SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARVEY DENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HASIBA HAQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERRETTA PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUNTER S. THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IFY IKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILANA MAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGA SMOLYAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 IRA SINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABEL RIVA SCHOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAAMES WILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JACKIE JOHNSTONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JAMES CAFIERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES F BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 6 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KUBAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED RICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER R SEYMORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY TRAIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JELEOUS FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNA BIMBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JENNIFER LEVY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JESSE FARRAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN WEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ROSENHOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH A BONDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HAWTHORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN DEVITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUDAH RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KALMAN YEAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 KALMAN YEGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA DANVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 KAREN INWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN L ADVOCATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KERON ALLEYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM NAMJOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRYSTAL CLIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE CUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON TROTSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LETITIA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINLIN CHEN REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA LAFONTANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCRETIA REGINA-POTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUE PETITGAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA K REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAC WELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUITA LOPEZ TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE HYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK NYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BRUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MASTHEW MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATILDE SALOMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 MAURICE CARVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX PAWESOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAYER MAYERFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MCLESTIN PEARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOTEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA H. VIRENTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MART VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRIENZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE N. ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRI KOHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOIRU MEHZER-COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE EZRA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOJDEH LEVY-HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOLLY GAEBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICHBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAFTALI HERTZ KESREIBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NESSUN TRUFFATORO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIE KARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOMIKI KONST (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLIVER W. GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL HEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PELER KNOBLECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREET BHARARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 RAFAEL ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICARD AGCAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY SHARKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GARNSEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT UNDERDUNK TERWILLIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MERA EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL F ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

Total for Public Advocate (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 SAM SEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL RUBINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 4 SETH GALINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERLAND DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHULEN KESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMON SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANE F. ADAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN PATZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARDIS JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 8 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CUBAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TISH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY HASLETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUN TRUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TY BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 159 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT PICCOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR DORGELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WAYNE MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 YITZCHOK CHEILFEB (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHEVED HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONI HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACK WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEV ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  239,533 

Unrecorded  4,769 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Public Advocate (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2019 12:57:30PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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